Illinois law.
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Section 1250.2130  Accessibility 

a)	Criteria #1:  Do residents of each HSA have access to CPRF's within reasonable travel times? 

b)	Standard #1:  Ninety percent of all residents of a health service area shall be within 60 minutes travel time (under normal driving conditions) of a CPRF. 

c)	Data Factors: 

1)	Location of CPRF's. 

2)	Distribution of populations in each HSA relative to CPRF locations. 

d)	Standard #2:  CPRF's should be located within 60 minutes of 70 to 75% of the community hospital beds in the HSA. 

e)	Data Factors: 

1)	Location of CPRF's. 

2)	Location and distribution of all community hospital beds within each HSA. 

f)	Criteria #2:  Is the service financially accessible to residents of the area? 

g)	Standard #1:  CPRF's should be eligible for all appropriate third-party payors reimbursement. 

h)	Data Factors:  CPRF's eligibility for reimbursement by third-party payors. 

(Source:  Added at 5 Ill. Reg. 3214, effective March 18, 1981) 
